## --REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS--GRANT ADMINISTRATION AND PROGRAM DELIVERY SERVICES

The Town of Dryden, New York is seeking proposals from qualified firms or contractors to provide grant administration and/or program delivery services in connection with PY2023 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) projects.

Bidders should be familiar with local CDBG grant programs and regulations relevant to public infrastructure.

The Town of Dryden will rank the responses received on an evaluation of technical skills, experience, and reference information. MBE/WBE and Section 3 businesses are encouraged to submit proposals. The Town of Dryden reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and to conduct interviews at its sole discretion. Responses must be received at the Town Hall by **noon on July 24, 2023**. Full copies of the CDBG application and Request for Proposal as well as any additional information is available upon request, and may be obtained by calling or writing the Town of Dryden, 93 E. Main Street, Dryden NY 13053, Tel. 607-844-8888.

DATED: June 30, 2023

BY ORDER OF: JASON LEIFER SUPERVISOR TOWN OF DRYDEN, NEW YORK

\*THE TOWN OF DRYDEN IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER\*